ST WAV Position on Sovereignty by Age: 1999

Ethnicity
o . Hawaiian ‘ Non Hawaiian
Position on Sovereignty
46 to 55 | 56 to 65 36to45 46to55 56 to 65

Favor 242% | 293%| 297%| 253%| 206%| 202%| 241%| 288%| 21.4%| 15.1%
Favor Only Partly 226% | 216%| 197% | 188% | 185% | 196% | 19.9%| 214%| 178% | 10.5%
Oppose 34.4% | ©258%| 298%| 324%| 422%| 296%| 332%| 31.0%| 31.8%| 48.2%
gg?n‘?g':ed' Still Thinking, No 16.4% | 206% | 171%| 202% | 16.7%| 261%| 181%| 172% | 23.0%| 20.8%
Don't Know, Refused Answer 2.5% 2.6% 3.7% 3.4% 2.1% 4.4% 4.7% 1.7% 6.0% 5.4%
Unweighted Base 510 384 351 262 237 562 536 512 289 286

Source: Hawai'i State, Office of Hawaiian Affairs, 1999 OHA Public Opinion Survey.




